Canada produces a variety of energy sources from its natural resources, such as oil, natural gas and renewables like wind and solar power. Recently, there has been some talk about how we develop these resources with Indigenous communities.
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about developing Canada's natural resources with Indigenous communities? - Indigenous community involvement in developing Canada's natural resource is an essential part of the broader
reconciliation process

Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 452 544 5 226 383 392 34 160 411 396 85 267 305 344
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 120 279 271 331
720 351 367 3 211 235 274 93 206 235 187 86 210 177 248
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 72% 72% 66% 75% 68% 73% 63% 75% 70% 77% 72% 75% 65% 75%
*% * | * M M
286 129 156 2 97 89 100 23 85 102 76 43 90 61 92
Strongly agree 29% 26% 31% 34% 35% 26% 27% 16% 31% 30% 31% 35% 32% 23% 28%
*% * * M
434 222 211 2 114 146 174 69 121 133 111 44 119 115 156
Somewhat agree 43% 46% 41% 32% 41% 42% 47% 47% 44% 40% 46% 36% 43% 43% 47%
*% * *
171 96 73 2 35 76 60 28 38 62 44 13 47 61 49
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 20% 14% 34% 12% 22% 16% 19% 14% 18% 18% 11% 17% 22% 15%
*% D * * N
105 54 51 - 21 42 42 8 27 41 29 6 31 37 32
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 10% - 7% 12% 11% 6% 10% 12% 12% 5% 11% 14% 10%
*% * *
66 42 22 2 14 34 18 20 11 21 15 8 16 24 17
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 4% 34% 5% 10% 5% 13% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 9% 5%
B *% F * *
110 40 70 - 35 35 39 26 32 39 12 21 22 33 34
Don't know enough to say 11% 8% 14% - 13% 10% 11% 18% 12% 12% 5% 17% 8% 12% 10%
A *x J* J J *
1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 120 279 271 331
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Canada produces a variety of energy sources from its natural resources, such as oil, natural gas and renewables like wind and solar power. Recently, there has been some talk about how we develop these resources with Indigenous communities.
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about developing Canada's natural resources with Indigenous communities? - Without Indigenous involvement, Canada's natural resource development should not proceed

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 452 544 5 226 383 392 34 160 411 396 85 267 305 344
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 120 279 271 331
517 250 263 3 163 178 175 77 144 166 130 80 155 125 158
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 51% 52% 66% 58% 51% 47% 52% 52% 49% 54% 66% 55% 46% 48%
*% F * MN*
177 84 91 2 72 63 41 28 44 57 48 39 58 43 37
Strongly agree 18% 17% 18% 34% 26% 18% 11% 19% 16% 17% 20% 32% 21% 16% 11%
*x F F * MN* N
340 167 172 2 91 115 134 49 100 108 82 41 97 81 121
Somewhat agree 34% 34% 34% 32% 33% 33% 36% 34% 36% 32% 34% 34% 35% 30% 37%
*% * *
315 165 148 2 64 114 136 35 82 112 86 24 74 95 121
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 34% 29% 34% 23% 33% 37% 24% 30% 34% 35% 20% 27% 35% 37%
*x D D * * K KL
183 87 94 2 49 61 73 16 49 63 55 20 48 49 66
Somewhat disagree 18% 18% 19% 34% 18% 18% 20% 11% 18% 19% 23% 17% 17% 18% 20%
*% * *
132 78 53 - 15 53 63 19 33 49 31 4 27 47 55
Strongly disagree 13% 16% 10% - 5% 15% 17% 13% 12% 15% 13% 3% 10% 17% 16%
B *x D D * * KL K
169 71 98 - 54 54 62 35 50 57 28 17 50 51 52
Don't know enough to say 17% 15% 19% - 19% 16% 17% 24% 18% 17% 11% 14% 18% 19% 16%
*% * J J *
1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 120 279 271 331
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Canada produces a variety of energy sources from its natural resources, such as oil, natural gas and renewables like wind and solar power. Recently, there has been some talk about how we develop these resources with Indigenous communities.
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about developing Canada's natural resources with Indigenous communities? - We don't need Indigenous involvement to ethically develop our natural resources

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 452 544 5 226 383 392 34 160 411 396 85 267 305 344
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 120 279 271 331
273 168 104 1 79 104 91 42 80 82 69 30 80 86 77
Top 2 Box (Net) 27% 35% 20% 21% 28% 30% 24% 29% 29% 25% 28% 25% 29% 32% 23%
B *% * * N
109 78 30 1 38 38 33 19 35 32 23 20 26 36 27
Strongly agree 11% 16% 6% 21% 13% 11% 9% 13% 13% 9% 9% 17% 9% 13% 8%
B *% * *
164 90 74 - 41 66 58 23 45 50 46 10 54 50 50
Somewhat agree 16% 19% 15% - 14% 19% 16% 16% 16% 15% 19% 9% 19% 18% 15%
*% * *
582 270 309 3 166 187 229 80 151 200 152 76 157 141 209
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 58% 56% 61% 61% 59% 54% 61% 55% 55% 60% 62% 63% 56% 52% 63%
*% * * M
272 143 127 2 62 85 125 44 76 89 64 27 67 62 115
Somewhat disagree 27% 29% 25% 34% 22% 25% 34% 30% 27% 27% 26% 23% 24% 23% 35%
*% DE * * LM
310 127 182 1 104 102 104 36 75 111 88 48 89 79 93
Strongly disagree 31% 26% 36% 27% 37% 29% 28% 25% 27% 33% 36% 40% 32% 29% 28%
A *% * H *
146 49 96 1 37 55 54 24 45 53 23 14 41 44 46
Don't know enough to say 15% 10% 19% 18% 13% 16% 14% 17% 16% 16% 9% 12% 15% 16% 14%
A *% * J J *
1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 120 279 271 331
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Canada produces a variety of energy sources from its natural resources, such as oil, natural gas and renewables like wind and solar power. Recently, there has been some talk about how we develop these resources with Indigenous communities.
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about developing Canada's natural resources with Indigenous communities? - Involving Canada's Indigenous communities in the development of Canada's natural resources is less important
right now than helping our allies in Europe

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 452 544 5 226 383 392 34 160 411 396 85 267 305 344
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 120 279 271 331
309 185 122 3 115 107 87 52 87 93 77 63 89 82 75
Top 2 Box (Net) 31% 38% 24% 53% 41% 31% 23% 36% 32% 28% 32% 52% 32% 30% 23%
B ** EF * LMN* N
117 80 34 3 52 45 20 23 40 27 27 33 29 36 18
Strongly agree 12% 16% 7% 53% 18% 13% 5% 16% 15% 8% 11% 28% 11% 13% 5%
B ** F F * | LMN* N
192 105 88 - 64 61 67 29 47 65 51 30 59 46 57
Somewhat agree 19% 21% 17% - 23% 18% 18% 20% 17% 19% 21% 25% 21% 17% 17%
* %k * *
535 250 283 1 123 180 232 74 135 190 136 39 152 133 211
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 53% 51% 56% 13% 44% 52% 62% 50% 49% 57% 56% 32% 54% 49% 64%
** DE * * K K KM
289 159 130 - 65 86 139 44 77 100 67 25 68 67 130
Somewhat disagree 29% 33% 26% - 23% 25% 37% 30% 28% 30% 28% 20% 24% 25% 39%
** DE * * KLM
245 91 154 1 58 95 93 29 58 89 68 14 83 66 81
Strongly disagree 25% 19% 30% 13% 21% 27% 25% 20% 21% 27% 28% 12% 30% 25% 25%
A * ¥ * * K K K
157 52 103 2 43 59 54 20 54 53 30 19 38 55 45
Don't know enough to say 16% 11% 20% 34% 15% 17% 15% 14% 19% 16% 12% 16% 14% 20% 13%
A * %k * * N
1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 120 279 271 331
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Canada produces a variety of energy sources from its natural resources, such as oil, natural gas and renewables like wind and solar power. Recently, there has been some talk about how we develop these resources with Indigenous communities.
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about developing Canada's natural resources with Indigenous communities? - We owe Canada's Indigenous communities a financial stake in the development of our natural resources

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 452 544 5 226 383 392 34 160 411 396 85 267 305 344
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 120 279 271 331
657 319 334 3 195 214 248 81 199 205 173 76 197 160 224
Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 66% 66% 66% 69% 62% 66% 55% 72% 61% 71% 63% 71% 59% 68%
*% * | | * M
256 126 128 2 95 88 73 31 66 82 77 35 99 55 67
Strongly agree 26% 26% 25% 34% 34% 25% 20% 21% 24% 24% 32% 29% 35% 20% 20%
*% F * | * MN
401 193 206 2 100 126 174 50 132 123 96 41 98 105 157
Somewhat agree 40% 40% 40% 32% 36% 36% 47% 34% 48% 37% 39% 34% 35% 39% 47%
*% DE * | * L
221 121 99 2 49 93 79 40 40 88 53 21 54 74 71
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 25% 19% 34% 17% 27% 21% 28% 14% 26% 22% 18% 19% 27% 22%
*% D * H H *
137 78 58 2 36 55 46 27 27 51 32 16 38 43 41
Somewhat disagree 14% 16% 11% 34% 13% 16% 12% 19% 10% 15% 13% 13% 13% 16% 12%
*% * *
84 43 41 - 13 38 33 13 12 37 21 6 17 31 31
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 8% - 4% 11% 9% 9% 4% 11% 9% 5% 6% 11% 9%
*% D * H *
123 47 76 - 38 39 46 25 38 42 18 23 28 37 36
Don't know enough to say 12% 10% 15% - 13% 11% 12% 17% 14% 13% 7% 19% 10% 13% 11%
A *% * J J *
1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 120 279 271 331
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Canada produces a variety of energy sources from its natural resources, such as oil, natural gas and renewables like wind and solar power. Recently, there has been some talk about how we develop these resources with Indigenous communities.
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about developing Canada's natural resources with Indigenous communities? - Top 2 Box Summary

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 452 544 5 226 383 392 34 160 411 396 85 267 305 344
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 120 279 271 331
720 351 367 3 211 235 274 93 206 235 187 86 210 177 248

Indigenous community involvement in developing Canada's
natural resource is an essential part of the broader

reconciliation process 72% 72% 72% 66% 75% 68% 73% 63% 75% 70% 77% 72% 75% 65% 75%
*% * | * M M
517 250 263 3 163 178 175 77 144 166 130 80 155 125 158
Without Indigenous involvement, Canada's natural resource
development should not proceed 52% 51% 52% 66% 58% 51% 47% 52% 52% 49% 54% 66% 55% 46% 48%
*k F * MN*
273 168 104 1 79 104 91 42 80 82 69 30 80 86 77
We don't need Indigenous involvement to ethically develop
our natural resources 27% 35% 20% 21% 28% 30% 24% 29% 29% 25% 28% 25% 29% 32% 23%
B *% * * N
309 185 122 3 115 107 87 52 87 93 77 63 89 82 75

Involving Canada's Indigenous communities in the
development of Canada's natural resources is less important

right now than helping our allies in Europe 31% 38% 24% 53% 1% 31% 23% 36% 32% 28% 32% 52% 32% 30% 23%
B ** EF * LMN* N
657 319 334 3 195 214 248 81 199 205 173 76 197 160 224
We owe Canada's Indigenous communities a financial stake
in the development of our natural resources 66% 66% 66% 66% 69% 62% 66% 55% 72% 61% 71% 63% 71% 59% 68%
* ¥ * | | * M
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Canada produces a variety of energy sources from its natural resources, such as oil, natural gas and renewables like wind and solar power. Recently, there has been some talk about how we develop these resources with Indigenous communities.
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about developing Canada's natural resources with Indigenous communities? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 452 544 5 226 383 392 34 160 411 396 85 267 305 344
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 487 509 5 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 120 279 271 331
171 96 73 2 35 76 60 28 38 62 44 13 47 61 49

Indigenous community involvement in developing Canada's
natural resource is an essential part of the broader

reconciliation process 17% 20% 14% 34% 12% 22% 16% 19% 14% 18% 18% 11% 17% 22% 15%
*% D * * N
315 165 148 2 64 114 136 35 82 112 86 24 74 95 121
Without Indigenous involvement, Canada's natural resource
development should not proceed 31% 34% 29% 34% 23% 33% 37% 24% 30% 34% 35% 20% 27% 35% 37%
*x D D * * K KL
582 270 309 3 166 187 229 80 151 200 152 76 157 141 209
We don't need Indigenous involvement to ethically develop
our natural resources 58% 56% 61% 61% 59% 54% 61% 55% 55% 60% 62% 63% 56% 52% 63%
*% * * M
535 250 283 1 123 180 232 74 135 190 136 39 152 133 211

Involving Canada's Indigenous communities in the
development of Canada's natural resources is less important

right now than helping our allies in Europe 53% 51% 56% 13% 44% 52% 62% 50% 49% 57% 56% 32% 54% 49% 64%
** DE * * K K KM
221 121 99 2 49 93 79 40 40 88 53 21 54 74 71
We owe Canada's Indigenous communities a financial stake
in the development of our natural resources 22% 25% 19% 34% 17% 27% 21% 28% 14% 26% 22% 18% 19% 27% 22%
* ¥ D * H H *
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



